507938890 06/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7986022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORIO FUENTEVILLA DIAZ	05/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

MECANIZACION INDUSTRIAL ASTILLERO, S.A.
POL. IND. DE GUARNIZO PARCELA 18
GUARNIZO, CANTABRIA,
SPAIN
39611
GREGORIO FUENTEVILLA DIAZ
BO SOLAMAZA, 109 B
ELECHAS, CANTABRIA
·
SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17788609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: patent@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. ECONOMOU

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE 240 Address Line 2: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1127-018 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. ECONOMOU
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Economou/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 063838 FRAME: 0347

507938890

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063838 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Gregorio Fuentevilla Diaz, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MECANIZACION INDUSTRIAL ASTILLERO, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Spain, having a place of business at Pol. Ind. De Guarnizo Parcela 18, Guarnizo, Cantabria, 39611 Spain, hereinafter "First Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a SIXTY-FIVE (65) PERCENT right, title and interest in and to the PCT application for Patent entitled "METHOD FOR OBTAINING ROLLING MILL ROLLS WITH A COATING OF TUNGSTEN CARBIDE ALLOY, AND RESULTING ROLL," filed as International Application No. PCT/ES2021/070016 on January 15, 2021, and to any and all national stage applications for patent and patents in any and all countries (including but not limited to U.S. patent application Serial No. 17/788,609 filed on June 23, 2022 as a national stage application of said PCT application), including all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said PCT application. The remaining THIRTY-FIVE (35) PERCENT right, title and interest of said PCT application is hereby assigned to myself, Gregorio Fuentevilla Diaz, a citizen of Spain with an address of Bo Solamaza, 109 B, Elechas, Cantabria, 39130 Spain, hereinafter "Second Assignee," my successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to the First Assignee and Second Assignee, or their successors, assigns, or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the First Assignee and Second Assignee, I will communicate to First Assignee and Second Assignee or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the First Assignee and Second Assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I further covenant with said First Assignee and Second Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 05/29/2023

Gregorio Fuentevilla Diaz

PATENT REEL: 063838 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 06/02/2023